Arkansas House of Representatives
88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration
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HB1763

HB1280

HB1351

HB1845

HB1438
HB1595

HB1767

HB1859
HB1998

HB1636

HB1702

Morning Hour

MOTION TO AMEND
COLLINS DPA1 TO EXEMPT HORSESHOEING, TRAINING, SEMEN
(Lenderman) SERVICES, SELLING MEDICINES FOR TREATMENT OF
ANIMAL DISEASES, AND NONSURGICAL ARTIFICIAL
INSEMINATION FROM THE ARKANSAS VETERINARY
MEDICAL PRACTICE ACT.

END OF MORNING HOUR
CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT

LEDING 1 TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS
SURFACE COAL MINING AND RECLAMATION ACT OF 1979.
DALE 1 TO AUTHORIZE A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM TO TERMINATE

WATER SERVICE FOR DELINQUENT WATER,
WASTEWATER, OR SEWER SERVICE PAYMENT.

REGULARBILLS

B. OVERBEY TO ALLOW A PURCHASER OF AN ASSEMBLED MOTOR
VEHICLE TO OBTAIN A TITLE TO THE ASSEMBLED MOTOR
VEHICLE ONLY THROUGH THE BONDED TITLE PROCESS.

WILLIAMS TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS ARBITRATION ACT.

HYDE TO EXTEND THE DATES CONCERNING THE SETTLEMENT
OF THE PULASKI COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS'
DESEGREGATION LITIGATION.

BARNETT TO AUTHORIZE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ALTERNATIVE
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DOCUMENTARY SYMBOLS
AND ELECTRONIC AFFIDAVITS OF COMPLIANCE.

SLINKARD MAKING CERTAIN TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 16.

PIERCE TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE LOWERING OF
STATE FLAGS WHEN A MEMBER OF THE ARMED SERVICES
IS KILLED IN ACTION.

STEWART TO AMEND THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS TO MAKE
WRONGFUL USE OR POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE PUNISHABLE BY COURT-MARTIAL.

WILLIAMS TO AMEND THE RESEARCH PARK AUTHORITY ACT.




HB1615

HB1806

HB1816

HB1762
HB1581

HB1582

HB1583

HB1584
HB1585

HB1586

HB1588

HB1589
HB1590

HB1591

HB1455

HB1478

HB1488

HB1501

HB1565

HB1601

HB1897

HB2060

HB1909

HB1827

TYLER

HYDE

HYDE

SUMMERS
SUMMERS

SUMMERS

SUMMERS

SUMMERS
SUMMERS

SUMMERS

SUMMERS

SUMMERS
SUMMERS

SUMMERS

GILLAM

WEBB

WILLIAMS

LOVE

FIELDING

SLINKARD

BRANSCUM

POST

ALLEN

HAMMER

TO ESTABLISH A REAL ESTATE LICENSEE'S
RESPONSIBILITIES DURING A REAL ESTATE
RELATIONSHIP.

TO ENACT THE STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT’S
GENERAL OMNIBUS BILL.

TO AMEND THE SURPLUS REQUIREMENT FOR FARMERS'
MUTUAL AID ASSOCIATIONS.

TO REGULATE THE INVESTMENT OF PUBLIC FUNDS.

TO AMEND LAWS CONCERNING COUNTY MONETARY
MATTERS.

CONCERNING AUDITS AND PROCEDURES FOR CERTAIN
ENTITIES THAT PROVIDE WATER SERVICES.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING UNCLAIMED
PROPERTY.

CONCERNING COUNTY COLLECTORS.

CONCERNING THE AWARD OF CONTRACTS ON PUBLIC
PROPERTY.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MUNICIPAL
DEPOSITORY BOARDS AND DEPOSITORY AGREEMENTS.
TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MUNICIPAL WATER AND
SEWER DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING LAW.

TO AMEND MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTING LAWS.
CONCERNING CERTAIN FINANCIAL PROCEDURES OF
MUNICIPALITIES.

CONCERNING THE ANNUAL AUDIT OF THE FINANCIAL
AFFAIRS OF CERTAIN CITIES.

CONCERNING MUNICIPAL REGULATION OF FARMERS'
MARKETS.

CONCERNING CERTAIN POWERS OF THE MAYOR IN A CITY
MANAGER FORM OF GOVERNMENT AND TO DECLARE AN
EMERGENCY.

TO EXTEND THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS FOR
MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS.

TO ALLOW THE LEGISLATIVE JOINT AUDITING COMMITTEE
TO ORDER TRAINING OF MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS IN
CERTAIN SITUATIONS.

CONCERNING WHO MAY ADMINISTER AN OATH OF
OFFICE.

TO MODIFY THE DATE FOR THE COUNTY EQUALIZATION
BOARD TO FORWARD THE RESOLUTION AND ABSTRACT
TO THE ASSESSMENT COORDINATION DEPARTMENT.
CONCERNING THE RESIDENCE REQUIREMENTS OF
COMMISSIONERS OF CERTAIN MUNICIPAL ENTITIES.
CONCERNING THE WITHHOLDING OF PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATION DUES FOR COUNTY EMPLOYEES.

AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES LAW AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

CONCERNING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW POLITICAL
PARTIES.



HB1446

HB1805

SB247

SB252

SB423

SB722

SB307

SB260

SB341

SB310

SB400

SB264

WILLIAMS

HYDE

MADISON
(Williams)

MADISON
(Williams)

P. MALONE
(Vines)

J. KEY (Tyler)

S. FLOWERS
(H. Wilkins)
IRVIN
(Collins-Smith)
LAVERTY

(G. Smith)

LUKER
(Williams)
B. SAMPLE
(Vines)
LAVERTY
(Webb)

TO CLARIFY THE AUTHORITY OF THE CAPITOL ZONING
DISTRICT COMMISSION.
TO EXPAND THE CLEAN AIR ON CAMPUS ACT OF 2009.

REGULAR SENATE BILLS

AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 5 OF
THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING CRIMINAL
OFFENSES.

TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 18 OF THE
ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PROPERTY.
REGARDING SUBSTANCES IN SCHEDULE | AND SCHEDULE
VI AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURES FOR
RECOUPMENT OF COSTS UNDER THE ARKANSAS
PHARMACY AUDIT BILL OF RIGHTS.

TO AMEND THE PENALTIES FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR AND
TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO DESIGNATE CERTAIN LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING
ACADEMIES AS LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES.

TO ESTABLISH A MEDICAID PROVIDER FEE FOR SERVICES
PROVIDED UNDER THE ALTERNATIVE COMMUNITY
SERVICES WAIVER ADMINISTERED BY DDS AND TO
DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

REGARDING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIAL JUDGES.

TO RESTRICT THE USE OF A COUNTY-WIDE SALES AND
USE TAX TO RETIRE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS.

TO ESTABLISH THE ADMINISTRATIVE RULE AND
REGULATION REVIEW SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE JOINT
BUDGET COMMITTEE TO CONDUCT ADMINISTRATIVE RULE
REVIEW DURING REGULAR, FISCAL, AND EXTRAORDINARY
SESSIONS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
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