Arkansas House of Representatives 88th General Assembly Regular Session, 2011

Bills for Consideration

Thursday, March 10, 2011

1:30 PM

Morning Hour

MOTION TO AMEND					
HB1763	COLLINS DPA 1 (Lenderman)	TO EXEMPT HORSESHOEING, TRAINING, SEMEN SERVICES, SELLING MEDICINES FOR TREATMENT OF ANIMAL DISEASES, AND NONSURGICAL ARTIFICIAL INSEMINATION FROM THE ARKANSAS VETERINARY MEDICAL PRACTICE ACT.			
END OF MORNING HOUR					
CONCUR IN SENATE AMENDMENT					
HB1280	LEDING 1	TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS SURFACE COAL MINING AND RECLAMATION ACT OF 1979.			
HB1351	DALE 1	TO AUTHORIZE A PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM TO TERMINATE WATER SERVICE FOR DELINQUENT WATER, WASTEWATER, OR SEWER SERVICE PAYMENT.			
REGULAR BILLS					
HB1845	B. OVERBEY	TO ALLOW A PURCHASER OF AN ASSEMBLED MOTOR VEHICLE TO OBTAIN A TITLE TO THE ASSEMBLED MOTOR VEHICLE ONLY THROUGH THE BONDED TITLE PROCESS.			
HB1438	WILLIAMS	TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS ARBITRATION ACT.			
HB1595	HYDE	TO EXTEND THE DATES CONCERNING THE SETTLEMENT OF THE PULASKI COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS' DESEGREGATION LITIGATION.			
HB1767	BARNETT	TO AUTHORIZE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF ALTERNATIVE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DOCUMENTARY SYMBOLS			
HB1859 HB1998	SLINKARD PIERCE	AND ELECTRONIC AFFIDAVITS OF COMPLIANCE. MAKING CERTAIN TECHNICAL AMENDMENTS TO TITLE 16. TO CLARIFY THE LAW REGARDING THE LOWERING OF STATE FLAGS WHEN A MEMBER OF THE ARMED SERVICES IS KILLED IN ACTION.			
HB1636	STEWART	TO AMEND THE MILITARY CODE OF ARKANSAS TO MAKE WRONGFUL USE OR POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE PUNISHABLE BY COURT-MARTIAL.			
HB1702	WILLIAMS	TO AMEND THE RESEARCH PARK AUTHORITY ACT.			

HB1615	TYLER	TO ESTABLISH A REAL ESTATE LICENSEE'S RESPONSIBILITIES DURING A REAL ESTATE RELATIONSHIP.
HB1806	HYDE	TO ENACT THE STATE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT'S GENERAL OMNIBUS BILL.
HB1816	HYDE	TO AMEND THE SURPLUS REQUIREMENT FOR FARMERS' MUTUAL AID ASSOCIATIONS.
HB1762 HB1581	SUMMERS SUMMERS	TO REGULATE THE INVESTMENT OF PUBLIC FUNDS. TO AMEND LAWS CONCERNING COUNTY MONETARY MATTERS.
HB1582	SUMMERS	CONCERNING AUDITS AND PROCEDURES FOR CERTAIN ENTITIES THAT PROVIDE WATER SERVICES.
HB1583	SUMMERS	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING UNCLAIMED PROPERTY.
HB1584 HB1585	SUMMERS SUMMERS	CONCERNING COUNTY COLLECTORS. CONCERNING THE AWARD OF CONTRACTS ON PUBLIC PROPERTY.
HB1586	SUMMERS	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MUNICIPAL DEPOSITORY BOARDS AND DEPOSITORY AGREEMENTS.
HB1588	SUMMERS	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING LAW.
HB1589 HB1590	SUMMERS SUMMERS	TO AMEND MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTING LAWS. CONCERNING CERTAIN FINANCIAL PROCEDURES OF
HB1591	SUMMERS	MUNICIPALITIES. CONCERNING THE ANNUAL AUDIT OF THE FINANCIAL AFFAIRS OF CERTAIN CITIES
HB1455	GILLAM	AFFAIRS OF CERTAIN CITIES. CONCERNING MUNICIPAL REGULATION OF FARMERS' MARKETS.
HB1478	WEBB	CONCERNING CERTAIN POWERS OF THE MAYOR IN A CITY MANAGER FORM OF GOVERNMENT AND TO DECLARE AN
HB1488	WILLIAMS	EMERGENCY. TO EXTEND THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS FOR MUNICIPAL CODE VIOLATIONS.
HB1501	LOVE	TO ALLOW THE LEGISLATIVE JOINT AUDITING COMMITTEE TO ORDER TRAINING OF MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS IN
HB1565	FIELDING	CERTAIN SITUATIONS. CONCERNING WHO MAY ADMINISTER AN OATH OF OFFICE.
HB1601	SLINKARD	TO MODIFY THE DATE FOR THE COUNTY EQUALIZATION BOARD TO FORWARD THE RESOLUTION AND ABSTRACT TO THE ASSESSMENT COORDINATION DEPARTMENT.
HB1897	BRANSCUM	CONCERNING THE RESIDENCE REQUIREMENTS OF COMMISSIONERS OF CERTAIN MUNICIPAL ENTITIES.
HB2060	POST	CONCERNING THE WITHHOLDING OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES FOR COUNTY EMPLOYEES.
HB1909	ALLEN	AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES LAW AND TO
HB1827	HAMMER	DECLARE AN EMERGENCY. CONCERNING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR NEW POLITICAL PARTIES.

HB1446	WILLIAMS	TO CLARIFY THE AUTHORITY OF THE CAPITOL ZONING DISTRICT COMMISSION.			
HB1805	HYDE	TO EXPAND THE CLEAN AIR ON CAMPUS ACT OF 2009.			
REGULAR SENATE BILLS					
SB247	MADISON (Williams)	AN ACT TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 5 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING CRIMINAL OFFENSES.			
SB252	MADISON (Williams)	TO MAKE VARIOUS CORRECTIONS TO TITLE 18 OF THE ARKANSAS CODE OF 1987 CONCERNING PROPERTY.			
SB423	P. MALONE (Vines)	REGARDING SUBSTANCES IN SCHEDULE I AND SCHEDULE VI AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.			
SB722	J. KEY (Tyler)	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE PROCEDURES FOR RECOUPMENT OF COSTS UNDER THE ARKANSAS PHARMACY AUDIT BILL OF RIGHTS.			
SB307	S. FLOWERS (H. Wilkins)	TO AMEND THE PENALTIES FOR FAILURE TO APPEAR AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.			
SB260	ÌRVIN (Collins-Smith)	TO DESIGNATE CERTAIN LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING ACADEMIES AS LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES.			
SB341	LAVERTY (G. Smith)	TO ESTABLISH A MEDICAID PROVIDER FEE FOR SERVICES PROVIDED UNDER THE ALTERNATIVE COMMUNITY SERVICES WAIVER ADMINISTERED BY DDS AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.			
SB310	LUKER (Williams)	REGARDING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIAL JUDGES.			
SB400	B. SAMPLE (Vines)	TO RESTRICT THE USE OF A COUNTY-WIDE SALES AND USE TAX TO RETIRE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BONDS.			
SB264	LAVERTY (Webb)	TO ESTABLISH THE ADMINISTRATIVE RULE AND REGULATION REVIEW SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE TO CONDUCT ADMINISTRATIVE RULE REVIEW DURING REGULAR, FISCAL, AND EXTRAORDINARY SESSIONS OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.			